```
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 5333-5347/2016
```

~ITEM NO.64

in WP No. 26395/2015, WP No. 26396/2015, WP No. 26397/2015, WP No. No. 41229/2015, WP No. 41232/2015, WP No. 41228/2015, WP 41230/2015, WP 41232/2015, WP No. 41234/2015, WP 41237/2015, WP No. 41238/2015, WP 41240/2015 and WP No. 41241/2015 41231/2015, WP No. 41235/2015, WP No. 41239/2015, WP No. 41231/2015, WP No.

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2016

COURT NO.10

passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IIC

No.

## VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

B.S. YEDDYURAPPA AND ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents, interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Parties Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. H. C. Choudhary, Adv.

 $\begin{array}{ll} \text{Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.} \\ \text{Mr. Harvinder Choudhary, Adv.} \end{array}$ 

Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the petitions in the second week of January, 2017. As prayed for, reply be filed in the meantime.

(Mala Kumari Sharma) (Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master Court Master