SECTION-II-C IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS. 5333-5347 OF 2016 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 11524-11538 OF 2016

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

.... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

B.S. YEDDYURAPPA & ANR.

.... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"As prayed for, let rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

List the petitions on 18th April, 2017, for disposal."

It is submitted that instant matter is an after notice matter and there are two respondents in the matters. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi and Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Advocate has already filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Advocate has already filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate has already filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2. Copy of the same has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books.

It is lastly submitted that in view of the order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit to counter affidavit of Respondent No. 2 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17th day of April, 2017.

COPY TO :-

- 1. Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Advocate
- 2. Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Advocate
- 3. Mr. G.S. Makker, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RB