S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.9361/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2020 in WP No. 5043/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

B.S. YEDDYURAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.157938/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.157937/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.51957/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.157936/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 22-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Patil, Adv.

Mr. Amartya Sharan, Adv.

Ms. Priyashree Sharma PH, Adv.

Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.V. Dhananjay, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.

Mr. Prashanth Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Satvisa Pattnayak, Adv.

For M/s. Devasa & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner and perused the material available on record.

- 2. Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order as also for seeking exemption from filing official translation of the Annexures are allowed.
- 3. Issue notice.
- 4. Learned Advocate-on-Record for the Respondent No.2 caveator accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of the said respondent.
- 5. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
- 6. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings arising out of (i) PCR No. 51/2013 and (ii) FIR in Crime No. 11/2015 pending before the Learned XXIII Additional City Civil and Sessions Judge, Bangalore City at Bangalore, until further orders.
- 7. The Registry is directed to list this matter after service is complete on the respondents.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)