SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 520/2021

B.S YEDDIYURAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A ALAM PASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(Crl) No. 3372/2021 IS LISTED)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3372/2021 (II-C)

Date: 16-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Saurabh S Sinha, Adv. Mr Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv. M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Ansha Varma, Adv.

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following 0 R D E R $\,$

SLP(Crl) No. 3372/2021

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.7 and 10.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.8(dead).

Respondent nos. 12 and 13 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1-6, 9, and 11 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 31.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar